
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca

2018-05-29

Mr. Geoff Young
Senior Counsel

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P.O. Box 12400

St. John's, NL A1B4K7

Dear Mr. Young:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - 2017 General Rate Application
Hydro's Application in Relation to Confidential Information in Table 2 of PUB-NLH-149
Requests for Information

Enclosed are Information Requests PUB-NLH-167 to PUB-NLH-169 regarding the above-noted
application.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui Glynn,
by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or by telephone 709-726-6781.

Sincerely,

^Che^iTBlundon
Board Secretary

Enclosure

Newfoundland & Labrador Hvdro

Mr. Alex Templeton, E-mail: alex.templeton@mcinnescooper.com
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatoiy@nlh.nl.ca
Newfoundland Power Inc.

Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com
Mr. Liam O'Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
Consumer Advocate

Mr. Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com
Mr. Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Sai^ Fitzgerald, E-mail: saTahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Bemice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com

Island Industrial Customers Group

Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com
Iron Ore Company of Canada

Mr. Van Alexopoulos, E-mail: Van.Alexopoulos@ironore.ca
Mr. Benoit Pepin, E-mail: benoit.pepin@riotinto.com
Labrador Interconnected Group

Mr. Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-8600 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca



1  IN THE MATTER OF

2  the Electrical Power Control Act, 1994,
3  SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (the ''EPCA'')
4  and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990,
5  Chapter P-47 (the ''Act"), as amended; and
6

7  IN THE MATTER OF a General Rate

8  Application by Newfoundland and Labrador
9  Hydro to establish customer electricity rates
10 for 2018 and 2019; and

11

12 IN THE MATTER OF an application by
13 Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro requesting
14 that the information contained in Table 2 of its

15 response to PUB-NLH-149 be considered confidential.

PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

PUB-NLH-167 to PUB-NLH-169

Issued: May 29,2018



1  Application regarding Confidential Information contained in Table 2 of Hydro's response
2  to PUB-NLH-149

3

4

5  PUB-NLH-167 Page 5, paragraph 10 - Please provide by way of example(s) the existing
6  industry knowledge that when combined with the information in Table 2 would
7  allow energy suppliers and competitors to deduce the average price per
8  kilowatt hour paid by Hydro.
9

10 PUB-NLH-168 Page 5, paragraph 10 - Please provide the type(s) of information that is readily
11 available through the Open Access Same-Time Information System (Oasis).
12

13 PUB-NLH-169 Page 5, paragraph 10 - Who has access to the information contained in the
14 Open Access Same-Time Information System (Oasis)?

DATED at St. John's, Newfoundland this 29^ day of May, 2018.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Cheryl fekmdon
Board Secretary


